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DIABETES & OBESITY METAMORPHOSIS 2025 
EDITION II 

We all know that the alarming rise in the global population affected by diabetes and obesity each 
year makes it crucial for healthcare professionals to recognize the urgency of controlling these 
conditions. With our vast experience in this field and the continuous development of innovative 
solutions, it is our responsibility to commit to combating this growing challenge and improving the 
quality of life for those affected. 

To bring these noble aims to reality, the Centre of Excellence for Diabetes & Obesity at Noble 
Hospitals initiated the "Diabetes & Obesity Metamorphosis (Insights & Updates)" series. 

Following the grand success of our inaugural edition in 2024, and with your continued support 
and encouragement, we are excited to expand globally with the second edition of the Diabetes & 
Obesity Metamorphosis. In collaboration with esteemed colleagues, this event unites not only our 
in-house experts but also global leaders in the field, all sharing transformative knowledge and 
cutting-edge insights. 

In this second edition, we will explore innovative treatment strategies, examine multidisciplinary 
approaches, and discuss best practices for managing diabetes and obesity in a broader way. 
Speakers from around the world will share invaluable perspectives, offering actionable strategies 
to improve patient care and enhance outcomes. 

Beyond education, this conference serves as a dynamic platform for networking and 
collaboration. Participants will have the opportunity to connect, exchange ideas, and form 
meaningful partnerships. Together, we will leverage our collective expertise—enriched by global 
insights—to drive positive change and improve the lives of those impacted by these conditions. 

Join us on this transformative journey of discovery, innovation, and progress as we work toward 
shaping a healthier tomorrow. 

Thanks & Regards, 

Dr. Reema Kashiva 
MD (Internal Medicine) 
Committee Chair & 
Director of Medicine & Medical Services 
HOD, Centre of Excellence for Diabetes & Obesity 
Noble Hospitals, Pune 
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Dr. Ashok Tahilyani 

Cardiologist, UK 

Dr. David Sim Kheng Leng 
Cardiologist, Singapore 

Dr. Georgia Rigas 
Obesity Consultant & 

Senior Bariatric Physician, Australia 
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Dr. Sanjay khare Dr. Sanjeev Indurkar Dr. Shehla Shaikh Dr. Sheryl S Salis Dr. Shilpa Saxena 

Dr. Shubhashree Patil Dr. Swaty Agarwal Dr. Yash Lokhandwala 
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Physician, Mumbai
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Diabetologist, Kolhapur
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Gastroenterologist 
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Dr. Chinmay Umarji
Gynecologist, Pune
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Dr. Aditya Deshpande
Endocrinologist, Pune

Dr. Ameet Dravid
Consultant in Infectious 

Disease, Pune

Dr. Akshay Raut
Dentist, Pune

Dr. Amit Tungenwar
General Physician, Pune

Dr. Aniruddha Dhekne 
Cardiothoracic Surgeon Pune
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Dr. Charushila Dhole
Endocrinologist, Pune

Dr. Chandrakant Rao
Diabetologist, Pune
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Dr. Kedar Patil
Laproscopic Bariatric Surgeon
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Dr. Mahesh Lakhe
Consultant in Infectious Disease
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Gynecologist, Pune
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General Physician, Pune
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Anesthesiologist, Pune

Dr. Nandkishor Gosavi
ENT Surgeon, Pune

Dr. Anjali Bhatt
Diabetologist, Pune

NATIONAL SPEAKERS
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Dr. Raman Chandrashekhar
Neurosurgeon, Pune

Dr. Rahul Patil
Cardiologist, Pune
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Surgeon, Pune
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Nephrologist, Pune
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Gynecologist, Pune
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NATIONAL SPEAKERS
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ABSTRACT SUBMISSION IS OPEN NOW  
Check out the exciting prizes that you can win for the 

Diabetes & Obesity Metamorphosis for Free Paper Session 

FIRST PRIZE 

10,000/-

SECOND PRIZE 
7,000/-

THIRD PRIZE 
5,000/-

ORAL PAPER PRESENTATIONS 

POSTER PRESENTATIONS 

FIRST PRIZE 

10,000/-

SECOND PRIZE 
7,000/-

THIRD PRIZE 
5,000/-
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1.  Registration is compulsory for presenting Author and 1 Co-Author 
2.  Accommodations on your own 

Please feel free to contact Dr. Dattatray Patil: 8983217052  and Ms. Jayashree: 
9766279605 for any queries related with the presentations. 

Diabetes & Obesity Metamorphosis welcomes all the delegates and PG Students to 
submit their abstracts of original work for Free Oral/Poster presentation in Students/ 
Residents/Consultant categories during the upcoming Annual Conference of Diabetes 
& Obesity Metamorphosis. 

The deadline for abstract submission is 20th June, 2025. It is mandatory for the 
presenting author to register for the conference to have their papers to be considered 
for presentation in the conference. 

•  The registration fee for authors presenting oral or poster presentations for all    
accepted abstracts is compulsory. 

• Reporting Time: 8:00 am 
• All abstract submissions must be sent to dattatray.patil@noblehrc.com and 

admin.office@noblehrc.com. 
• Please ensure to bring your pen drive containing your abstract presentation. 
• Abstracts must feature original content that has not been previously published or    

presented elsewhere. 
• The length of abstracts for both oral and poster presentations should not exceed    

300 words. 
• Each presentation is limited to 3 minutes. Exceeding this time limit will result in a    

negative mark. 
• Please utilize our presentation background template for your abstract presentation. 
• Prior to submission, thoroughly review your text to ensure accuracy, free from    

spelling, grammatical, or scientific errors. No corrections will be accepted after    
abstract submission. 

• Authors will receive notification regarding the acceptance of their submission,    
along with presentation guidelines, via email. 

• Authors may select either poster or oral presentation options. However, the    
scientific committee reserves the right to accept, reject, or assign a different    
presentation format. 

• Please ensure paper/ poster is not been published in any other journal and is not    
presented in any other National or any other Conference. 

GUIDELINES FOR PARTICIPANTS WITH ACCEPTED PAPERS 

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION 20th June, 2025 
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GUIDELINES FOR PARTICIPANTS WITH ACCEPTED PAPERS 

TITLE 
Max. 25 words. It should be centered over the main body in the UPPER CASE using 
TIMES NEW ROMAN 12 font size in BOLD capital letters. Abbreviations must not be 
used in the title. 

AUTHOR'S NAME 
10-font size bold italic with the name of the presenting author Underlined. The name 
of each author must include the first given name, followed by the last name, in 
addition to, their full address including email-id. No title {Dr, MD etc.} should be added. 

AUTHOR'S AFFILIATION 
10-point bold italic font with regular line spacing. Authors from different institutions 
should be identified by superscript numeral indices at the end of that author's name. 
Indicate contact person with an asterisk[*] and provide his/her email address at the 
bottom of the abstract. 

TEXT BODY 
Commence 2 lines below the last affiliation. The abstract should be less than 300 
words and it should be typed in Times New Roman, 12-font size using single space. 

STRUCTURE OF THE ABSTRACT 
Include Aim & Objectives, Methods, Result and Discussion and Conclusion 

-  Diabetes 
-  Obesity 
-  Nutrition 
-  Eye / Ear 
-  Kidney 
-  Bone Health 
-  Diabetic Foot 
-  Cardiovascular 
-  Neurovascular 

-  Cancer Related 
-  Complicated Surgeries   

in Diabetic & Obesity 
-  Genetics 
-  Skin Disease 
-  CGMS 
-  Fetal Medicine 
-  Gestational Diabetes 
-  Infertility 

-  Polycystic Complex 
-  Psychology Aspects 
-  Insomnia 
-  Cardiovascular Health 
-  Physiotherapy, Nursing     

& Quality 
-  Others 

INVITING PAPER / POSTER PRESENTATIONS ON 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Friday, 27th June 2025 

Pragmatic Approach to Basal Insulin 
Therapy in the Management of T2DM 

Sudden Cardiac Death – What Every 
Doctor Should Know? 

Vericiguat: A Novel Therapy for 
Worsening Heart Function 

Role of Metabolic Surgery in Diabetic 
Remission 

Drug Revolution on Obesity: Improving 
CV Outcomes 

Heart Transplant: Indicator and the Right 
Approach to Get a HEART on Time 

Intermittent Fasting : Effective for 
Weight Loss & Improves Cardiovascular 
Health in People with Obesity 

Type 2 Diabetes in Adolescence 

04:00 – 04:15 PM 

04:15 – 04:30 PM 

04:30 – 04:45 PM 

04:45 – 05:00 PM 

05:00 – 05:15 PM 

05:15 – 05:30 PM 

05:30 – 05:45 PM 

05:45 – 06:00 PM 

Dr. Sandeep Julka 
Endocrinologist, Indore 

Dr. Yash Lokhandwala 
Cardiologist, Mumbai 

Dr. David Sim Kheng Leng 
Cardiologist, Singapore 

Dr. Parmeshwar Bambrule 
Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. P. C. Manoria 
Cardiologist, Bhopal 

Heart Transplant Surgeon, Pune 

Dt. Richa Shukla 
Nutritionist, Pune 

Dr. Sajili Mehta 
Pediatric Endocrinologist, Pune 

07:30 PM Onwards : FACULTY DINNER : Zeta Alfresco, Hyatt Regency, Pune

Moderator - Dr. Kritika Agarwal

Dr. Manoj Durairaj 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Oral Antidiabetic Drugs & Osteoporosis: 
A Commonly Missed Scenario 

Is Type 1 Diabetes Only Insulin - What 
you need to look beyond Glycemic 
Control? 

Obstructive Sleep Apnea: Incorporate in 
routine Evaluation, Treatment in 
Diabetes / Obesity 

09:00 - 09:15 AM 

09:15 - 09:30 AM 

09:30 - 09:45 AM 

Dr. Mohan Magdum 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Archana Sarda 
Diabetologist, Ch Sambhaji 
Nagar 

Dr. Sanjay Khare 
Diabetologist & Bariatric 
Physician, Mumbai

Session 01 - Conference Starter | 09:00 AM -10:00 AM 

Moderator - Dr. Aparna Kodre 

09:45 - 10:00 AM NAFLD Changed to MASLD: What's 
New? A Focus on Lean MASH

Dr. Sanjay Agarwal 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Chairperson - Dr. Suhas Khaire, Dr. Sachin Abane, Dr. Anil Khamkar, Dr. Sushant Shinde



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Navigating Diabetes Care with IDegAsp : 
Case-based Insights 

Optimizing Basal Bolus Therapy : 
Exploring the Benefits of Flexible Insulin 
with Case Nuggets 

Quest for Improving Postprandial 
Glucose Control : Role of URLi 

Dr. Piyush Lodha
Endocrinologist, Pune

Applicability of Premix Insulin in T2DM 
Management 

11:25 - 11:40 AM 

11:10- 11:25 AM 

10:55 - 11:10 AM 

Dr. Sanjay Khare

Dr. A G Unnikrishnan 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Session 03 - Insulife By Cipla | 10:55 AM -12:10 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Suhas Khaire  

Dr. Yogesh Kadam 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Diabetologist & Bariatric Physician, 
Mumbai

11:40 - 11:55 AM 

Chairperson - Dr. Abhay Mane, Dr. Romi Pophalikar, Dr. Varsha Jagtap, Dr. Pramod Umarjee

www.domcpune.com 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Increased risk of Cancer in Diabetes and 
the Impact of Diabetes on Cancer 
Mortality 

Diabetes & Obesity: A crater for Lung 
Cancer : Newer Insights 

Weight Loss tied to drop in Cancer risk : 
How Lifestyle Impacts Cancer Risk? 

10:05- 10:20 AM 

10:20- 10:35 AM 

Dr. Mansi Khanderia 
Medical-Oncologist & 
Haemato-Oncologist, Bangalore 

Dr. Darlong Laleng Mawia 
Oncosurgeon, Delhi 

Dr. Minish Jain 
Oncologist, Pune 

Session 02 - Diabetes And Cancer | 10:05 AM - 10:50 AM 

Moderator - Dr. Nikhil Shirsi

10:35- 10:50 AM 

Chairperson - Dr. Girija Patil, Dr. Kedar Patil, Dt. Snehal Mohite, Dr. Piyush Lodha, 
Dr. Abhishek Bairy

11:55 - 12:10 PM 
Dr. Anjali Bhatt
Diabetologist, Pune

Transforming Diabetes Care Landscape 
with Second Gen Basal Insulin
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

TIME 

SPEAKER TOPIC 

Aggressive Lipid Lowering Therapy 
Beyond Statins in Diabetes 

Inclisiran : A Blockbuster in Dyslipidemia 
Management in Diabetes 

Diabetic Cardiomyopathy : Potential 
Target to address severe Heart Disease 
in Diabetic Patients 

Hypertension : What do the Guidelines 
Say ? 

12:30 - 12:45 PM 

12:45 - 01:00 PM 

01:00 - 01:15 PM 

Dr. Ashok Tahilyani 
Cardiologist, UK 

Dr. Sujit Sawadatkar 
Cardiologist, Pune 

Dr. Rahul Patil 
Cardiologist, Pune 

Heart Failure in Diabetes : What's New ? 12:15 - 12:30 PM Dr. Chandrashekhar Makhale 
Cardiologist, Pune 

Session 04 - Highlights in Cardiovascular Disease in 
Diabetes & Obesity  12:15 PM - 01:30 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Sujit Sawadatkar 

01:15 - 01:30 PM 

Dr. Tripti Deb
Cardiologist, Hyderabad 

Chairperson - Dr. Nirmala Castellino, Dr. Ashish Dhotre, Dr. Jyostna Chitalkar
Dr. Ramshayam Agarwal

TIME 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

Moderator - Dr. Danish Memon 

Panelist 

Dr. Manoj Durairaj 
Heart Transplant Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Aniruddha Dhekne 
Cardiothoracic Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. P. C.Manoria 
Cardiologist, Bhopal 

Dr. Ashok Tahilyani 
Cardiologist, UK 

Dr. Rahul Patil 
Cardiologist, Pune 

Dr. Chandrashekhar Makhale
Cardiologist, Pune

Dr. Dhairyasheel Kanase
 Cardiothoracic Surgeon, Pune

Debate | Medical V/S Surgical Management with 
Multi Vessel PTCA and CABG : What is the right Choice?  

01:30 PM - 02:00 PM  

Dr. Sujit Sawadatkar
Cardiologist, Pune

Dr. Tripti Deb
Cardiologist, Hyderabad

Lunch Break | 02:00 - 02:30 PM 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Obesity : The Transformation is Here 02:30 - 02:40 PM 

Session 05 - Obesity - Newer Advancements (Medical and Surgical) 
02:30 PM - 04:45 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Smita Parakh / Dr. Reema Kashiva 

STAR SESSION | 02:30 PM - 02:40 PM 

Stepping Up Obesity Care with 
Semaglutide 2.4mg 

Interlinked Diseases and Risks: 
Unveiling Cardiac, Kidney and Metabolic 
(CKM) Linkages 

Elevating CKM Outcomes : Soulful 
Insights with Oral Semaglutide 

Selecting Outcomes Beyond Weight Loss 
with Semaglutide 2.4 mg 

02:40 - 02:55 PM 

02:55 - 03:10 PM 

03:10 - 03:25 PM 

03:25 - 03:40 PM 

Dr. Ameya Joshi 
Endocrinologist, Mumbai 

Dr. Shehla Shaikh 
Endocrinologist, Mumbai 

Dr. Shreerang Godbole 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Cardiologist, Bhopal 

NOVO HORIZON | 02:40 PM - 03:40 PM 

Dr. P. C. Manoria

Lilly Scientific Disclosures | 03:45 PM - 04:45 PM  

Science of Obesity & Cross Connect & 
Initiating Tirzepatide in PWD & PWO 

Dr. Vaishali Deshmukh 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

SURPASS-2 : How is Tirzepatide Superior 
to GLP-1 Ras? 

Surmounting Obesity with Tirzepatide 

03:45 - 04:05 PM 

04:05 - 04:25 PM 

04:25 - 04:45 PM 

Dr. Vinayak Harale 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Shashank Shah 
Laparoscopic Bariatric Surgeon, 
Pune 

Chairperson - Dr. Sushant Shinde, Dr. Charushila Dhole, Dr. Jyostna Chitalkar
Dt. Aarti Bhalerao

Dr. Georgia Rigas 
Obesity Consultant & Senior Bariatric 
Physician, Sydney, Australia 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

Debate - Pill vs Knife In Obesity 
(Bariatric Surgery or Newer Therapies) | 04:45 PM - 05:15 PM 

Dr. Shashank Shah 

Laproscopic Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Kedar Patil 
Laproscopic Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Saleem Naik 

Surgical Gastroenterologist, Faridabad 

Dr. Parmeshwar Bambrule 

Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Jayshree Todkar 

Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Swaty Agarwal 

Diabetologist, Mhow

Dr. Shehla Shaikh 

Endocrinologist, Mumbai 

Dr. Ameya Joshi 

Endocrinologist, Mumbai 

Dr. Shreerang Godbole 

Endocrinologist, Pune 

Moderator : Dr. Dhruvi Hasnani 

Panelist 

Dr. Mohan Magdum

Endocrinologist, Pune 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Breaking The Weight : Innovation in Obesity Care | 05:15 PM - 06:15 PM 

Cagrisema – Is it Going to Be a Miracle 
in the Field of Diabetes and Obesity? 

Weight Regain After Bariatric Surgery : 
Reasons and Possible Solutions 

Are Weight Loss Drugs Reshaping 
The Future of Bariatric Surgery? 

Emerging Endobariatric Therapeutics 

05:15 - 05:30 PM 

05:30 - 05:45 PM 

05:45 - 06:00 PM 

06:00- 06:15 PM Dr. Reema Kashiva 
Diabetologist, Bariatric Physician, Pune 

Dr. Kedar Patil 
Laparoscopic Bariatric Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Saleem Naik 
Surgical Gastroenterologist, 
Faridabad 

Dr. Nitin Jagtap 
Gastroenterologist, Hyderabad 

Moderator - Dr. Smita Parakh 

Chairperson - Dr. Dattatray Patil Dr. Parmeshwar Bambrule Dr. Vinayak Harale

Let's get you started with an Obesity 
Practice 06:15 - 06:45 PM 

Dr. Georgia Rigas 
Obesity Consultant & Senior Bariatric 
Physician, Sydney, Australia 

Key Note Session 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall A 

07:00 - 07:30 PM : ORATION 

07:30 - 08:00 PM : INAUGURATION  &  AWARD CEREMONY 

DR. DILEEP MANE

Emcure 
Woman Achiever Award

Dr. Sudam Kate Award
Best Paper in Medicine

Dr. D. B. Kadam Award
Best Research Paper in Diabetes & Obesity

Lifetime Achievement Award

Noble Young Achiever Award

Special Award for Contribution in Different Fields

Best Paper in Surgical & other Allied Branch

Curega Achievers Award

CHIEF GUEST

MS. NAMITA THAPAR

DR. SUDAM KATE

GUEST OF HONOUR

DR. D. B. KADAM 

ORATION I INAUGURATION I AWARD CEREMONY 

MR. SATISH MAGAR



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Female Sexual Dysfunction in Diabetes 
and Obesity – Under the Iceberg 

Vaginal Infection in Non-Diabetic Obese 
Women – Screening & Treatment in Day 
-to-Day Life 

Diabetes, Obesity & Menopause : 
A Deadly Turn in a Woman’s Life 

09:00 - 09:12 AM

09:12 - 09:24 AM

09:24 - 09:36 AM

Dr. Dhruvi Hasnani 
Diabetologist, Ahmedabad 

Dr. Sadhana Dharmadhikari 
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Vaishali Deshmukh 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Session 01 - Emcure Inspire Women Health | 09:00 AM - 09:40 AM 

Moderator - Dr. Santosh Sidid

Chairperson - Dr. Prachee Makashir, Dr. Dharmendra Kendre, Dt. Richa Shukla, 
Dr. Pallavi Butiyani

www.domcpune.com 



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall B 

Session 02 - What's New in Diabetes and Obesity  09:40 AM -11:40 AM 

Moderator - Dr. Prashant Potdar 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Insulin Inhibitory Receptors 'Inceptor' : 
A New Approach to Diabetes Therapies 

Free Fatty Acids (FFA) : 
Role in Development of T2DM & 
Improving FFA Transport in Blood 

Artificial Pancreas / ROBO Pancreas 

Workshop
Advanced Foot Care & Artificial Limb 
Solutions for Restoring Mobility 

09:40 - 09:52 AM 

09:52 - 10:04 AM 

10:04 - 10:16 AM 

10:16 - 10:28 AM 

10:52 - 11:40 AM 

Dr. Aditya Deshpande 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Chandrakant Rao 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Dr. Abhishek Srivastava 
Endocrinologist, Jabalpur 

Dr. Sanjeev Kashyap
Consultant - Prosthetics & 
Orthotics

What's New in Diabetes Technology : 
Beta Bionics iLet 

10:28 - 10:40 AM Dr. Charushila Dhole 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Chairperson - Dr. Pratima Singh, Dr. Kritika Agarwal, Dt. Rutuja Mahajan, Dr.Shehla Shaikh

www.domcpune.com 

Colchicine : Its Role in Coronary Artery 
Disease 

Dr. Namdev Jagtap 
General Physician, Pune 

iGlarLixi : a SOLID Approach for 
Comprehensive T2DM Management

10:40- 10:52 AM Dr. Rajesh Deshmane
Diabetologist, Kolhapur
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Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 03 - Something that we forgot and going forward in Metabolic 
Diseases 11:45 AM - 01:30 PM 

Glitazone : An Underutilized 
Batsman 
Glimepiride : What's the Wise Use ? 
What's the Right Use ? 

Tackling PPBG with OHA Beyond 
Sulfonylureas 

Management of Blood Sugar in Critically 
ill Patients and Peri-Operatively 

Diabetes Insipidus 

Workshop 
Neuro-Aesthetic Activity for Doctors 
and Healthcare Professionals 

11:45 - 11:57 AM 

11:57 - 12:09 PM 

12:09 - 12:21 PM 

12:21 - 12:33 PM 

12:33 - 12:45 PM 

12:45 - 01:30 PM 

Dr. Jaydeep Rewale 
Diabetologist, Satara 

Dr. Suhas Erande 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Dr. Devpriya Lakra 
Diabetologist, Raipur 

Dr. Varsha Jagtap 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Prashant Potdar 
General Physician, Pune 

Mental Health & Neuro-Aesthetic 
Consultant 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 04 - GSK - ENT, Infection and Microbiology | 02:30 PM - 03:25 PM   

Mucormycosis : Increasing Evidence and 
Correct Management 

Common Systemic Infections in Diabetes 
& How to Treat Them Effectively 

Vaccination in Diabetic Patients : 
Focus on Shingrix 

Tympanoplasty and Diabetes : 
Surgical Consideration and Outcome 

02:30 - 02:42 PM 

02:42 - 02:54 PM 

02:54 - 03:06 PM 

03:06 - 03:18 PM 

Dr. Sudhir Hallikar 
ENT Surgeon, Pune 

Consultant in Infectious Disease, Pune 

Dr. Ameet Dravid 
Consultant in Infectious Disease, Pune 

Dr. Nandkishor Gosavi 
ENT Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Sheetal Harpale 

Lunch Break | 01:30 - 02:30 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Nudrat Kamal

Dr. Mahesh Lakhe 

Moderator - Dr. Dattatray Patil

www.domcpune.com 

Chairperson - Dr. Dhruvi Hasnani,Dr. Aditya Bari, Dr. Smruti Nikhumb, Dr. Archana Sarda

Chairperson - Dr. Ashwini Ramekar, Dr. Rohan Kate, Dr.Suhas Erande
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Saturday, 28th June 2025 | Hall B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 05 - LIVER-PANCREAS-GUT: Interplay with Diabetes & Obesity 
03:25 PM - 04:20 PM 

Metabolic Pancreatitis 

Can Diabetic Gastroparesis Be 
Reversed? 

Gut Biome : "My Naniji Was Right — 
You Are What You Eat” 

Liver Screening in Diabetes Patients 

03:25 - 03:37 PM 

03:37 - 03:49 PM 

03:49 - 04:01 PM 

04:01 - 04:13 PM 

Dr. Nitin Pai 
Gastroenterologist, Pune 

Dr. Pramod Katare 
Gastroenterologist, Pune 

Dr. Ksheetij Kothari 
Gastroenterologist, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Pramod Katare 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 06 - Skin, Eye And Dental | 04:20 PM - 05:00 PM 

Advances in the Treatment and Delivery 
System in Diabetic Retinopathy – 
Looking Forward 2030 

Skin Manifestations in Diabetes Mellitus 

Diabetes, Obesity & Periodontitis : 
Is There Any Correlation ? 

04:20 - 04:32 PM 

04:32 - 04:44 PM 

04:44 - 04:56 PM 

Dr. Vimal Parmar 
Ophthalmologist, Pune 

Dr. Vitthal Jadhav 
Dermatologist, Pune 

Dr. Akshay Raut 
Dentist, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Aparna Kodre

www.domcpune.com 

Chairperson - Dr. Sarita Kulkarni, Dr. Chetan Mhaske, Dr. Umesh Paprunia, 
Dr. Priti Bhadranavar

Chairperson - Dr. Tejal Dravid, Dr. Abhijeet Danait, Dr. Anita Joseph, Dr. Prathamesh Joshi

Dr. Vaibhav Ganjewar 
Gastroenterologist 
Ch.Sambhaji Nagar
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 01 - Neuron / Nerves Interplay in Diabetes & Obesity 
09:00 AM -10:30 AM 

Neurological Disorders of Diabetes : 
Neuropathy, Weakness, Autonomic 
Dysfunction, and Amyotrophy 

Gauging the Iceberg of Osteoporosis in 
Diabetes and Obesity 

Dysmetabolism and Neurodegeneration : 
Trick or Treat? 

Challenging Neurosurgeries in Obese 
Patients 

09:00 - 09:15 AM 

09:15 - 09:30 AM 

09:30 - 09:45 AM 

09:45 - 10:00 AM 

Neurological Consequences of Obesity : 
Focus on Alzheimer’s Disease, 
Dementia, Stroke 

10:15 - 10:30 AM 
Dr. Shripad Pujari 
Neurologist, Pune 

Dr. Ashish Bagdi 
Neurologist, Indore 

Dr. Kavita Krishna 
Rheumatologist, Pune 

Dr. Rishikesh Kumar 
Neurologist, Kolkata 

Dr. Chandrashekhar Raman 
Neurosurgeon, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Abhijeet Gaikwad 

Diabetic Drugs and Neurological 
Disorders : New Views and Therapeutic 
Possibilities

10:00 - 10:15 AM Dr. Swaty Agarwal
Diabetologist Mhow

Chairperson - Dr. Paras Borse, Dr. Nilesh Palashdeokar,  Dt. Anuja Mohile
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

  Session 02 - Maternal - Foetal - Medicine & Diabetes and Obesity 
10:35 AM -11:50 AM 

Diabetes and Obesity – Fetal 
Implications 

Hyperglycemia in Pregnancy : What Do 
Current Guidelines Say? 

Genetics of Diabetes and Obesity : 
What Exactly Affects the Mother and 
the Foetus? 

Infertility in Diabetes and Obesity: 
What’s the Right Approach 
Preconception, Pregnancy, Post-partum 

Dr. Meenu Agarwal / 
Dr. Anuradha Shinde
 Gynecologist, Pune 

Polycystic Complex Ovarian Cyst : 
Treatment Guidelines 

10:35 - 10:50 AM 

10:50 - 11:05 AM 

11:05 - 11:20 AM 

11:20 - 11:35 AM 

Dr. Tejas Tamhane 
Fetal Medicine Consultant, Pune 

Dr. Chinmay Umarji 
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Anup Rawool 
Medical Genetics, Pune 

Dr. Santosh Sidid 
Gynecologist, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Tejas Tamhane 

11:35 - 11:50 AM 

Chairperson - Dr. Ravindra Sethiya, Dr. Swati Dole, Dr. Varsha Bhatt, Dr. B S Duggal
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL A 

Panelist 

Dr. Chinmay Umarji 
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Anup Rawool 
Medical Genetics, Pune 

Panel Discussion Multi-Disciplinary Approach in GDM 
Management : Role I Responsibility I Outcome 

11:55 AM -12:25 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Reema Kashiva

Dr. Danish Memon
General Physician, Pune

Dr. Bhupendra Gupta
Physiotherapist, Pune

Dr. B. S. Duggal 
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Suhas Khaire
Endocrinologist, Pune

Dr. Sarika Satav

Nutritionist, Pune

Dr. Santosh Sidid
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Anuradha Shinde
Gynecologist, Pune 

Dr. Reshma Kangude

 Diabetic Educator, Pune
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

  Session 03 - Metabolic Meals | 12:30 PM - 01:45 PM 

Busting Myths in Nutrition : Best Diet in 
Diabesity 

01:15 - 01:45 PM Dr. Sheryl S Salis 
Nutritionist, Mumbai 

Fuel Your Body, Nourish Your Life : 
The Power of Healthy Nutrition 

01:00 - 01:15 PM Dr. Eileen Canday 
Nutritionist, Mumbai 

Immunotherapy in Type 1 Diabetes 12:45 - 01:00 PM 
Dr. Archana Sarda 
Diabetologist, Ch. Sambhaji Nagar 

Moderator - Dr. Sarika Satav / Dr. Aarti Bhalerao

Case based Discussion - Diabetes Care in ICU setting 
02:30 PM - 03:00 PM 

Dr. Kapil Borawake 
Critical Care Specialist, Pune 

Dr. Balasaheb Bande 
Anesthesiologist, Pune 

Dr. Vineet  Rao 
General Physician, Pune 

Dr. Manasi Harale
General Physician, Pune 

From Innovation to Interrogation : 
Modern Diabetic Care through Advanced 
Technology – CGMS 

Dr. Purvi Chawla 
Diabetologist, Mumbai 12:30 - 12:45 PM 

Moderator - Dr. Zafar A Khan

Lunch Break | 01:30 - 02:30 PM 

Dr. Swaty Agarwal
Diabetologist, Mhow

Dr. Ashok Tahilyani 
Cardiologist, UK 

Chairperson - Dt. Richa Shukla, Dr. Mahesh Kagli, Dr. Aarti Shahade, Dr. Manasi Harale
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SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL A 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

  Session 04 - Kidney Frontier  | 03:05 PM - 04:20 PM 

Diabetic Nephropathy : Pillars of Therapy 
Slowing Progression 

Zinc Oxide Nanoparticles (ZnO) in 
Diabetic Kidney Disease 

Finerenone : A Blockbuster in Diabetic 
Kidney Disease 

Chlorthalidone in Diabetes, 
Hypertension with CKD 

GLP-1 & Renal Outcome Trial 

03:05 – 03:20 PM 

03:20 – 03:35 PM 

03:35 – 03:50 PM 

03:50 – 04:05 PM 

04:05 – 04:20 PM 

Dr. Sandeep Saxena 
Nephrologist, Indore 

Dr. Srinivas Ambike 
Nephrologist, Pune 

Dr. Sachin Patil 
Nephrologist, Pune 

Dr. Avinash Ignatius 
Nephrologist, Pune 

PREMIUM PARTNERS 

Dr. Vipul Chakurkar
Nephrologist, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Avinash Ignatius

Chairperson - Dr. C G Shetty, Dr. Ravindra Chhajed, Dr. J P Rathi, Dr. Ashok Tahilyani



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 01 - Diabetes - Obesity & Children  | 09:00 AM -10:00 AM 

Nedosiran in Pediatric Patients with 
Primary Hyperoxaluria Type 1 (PH1) and 
Relatively Preserved Kidney Function 

Infant Growth After Gestational Diabetes 
Exposure 

Insidious Effects of Childhood Obesity 
on Orthopedic Injuries and Deformities 

"One Size Fits All?" : Treatment for Type 1 
Diabetes with Automated Insulin Delivery 
(AID) Systems 

Diabetic Ketoacidosis & Hyperosmolar 
Coma 

09:00 – 09:12 AM 

09:12 – 09:24 AM 

09:24 – 09:36 AM 

09:36 – 09:48 AM 

09:48 – 10:00 AM 

Dr. Shilpa Saxena 
Pediatric Nephrologist, Indore 

Dr. Kavya Raj 
Pediatric Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Aniket Patil 
Orthopedic Surgeon, Pune 

Dr. Suhas Khaire 
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Danish Memon 
General Physician, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Abhay Mahindre 

SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 02 - Diabetic Foot Care Workshop By Dr. A P S SURI & 
Dr. Pallavi Singh 10:05 AM -11:50 AM 

Introduction to Diabetic Foot Care 
in India 

Offloading Techniques and Gait Analysis 
for Diabetic Foot Patients 

New Innovations in Diabetic Wound Management 
(VAC, PRP, Dressings,Venous Ulcers, Bandages, Stem Cells,
 Shoes, Insoles etc.)  

Diabetic Foot : Treatment Guidelines 

Dr. A.P.S. Suri 
President, IPA, New Delhi 

Dr. Pallavi Singh 
Mumbai 

Dr. A.P.S. Suri & Dr. Pallavi Singh 
Dr. Manishkumar Jangam

Dr. Ravi Swaminathan 

Moderator - Dr. Ravi Swaminathan 

Open Discussion with Delegates 

Chairperson - Dr. Prahlad Pote, Dr. Mansi Patil, Dr. Swaty Agarwal

www.domcpune.com 

Chairperson - Dr. Umesh Paprunia, Dr. Chetan Mhaske, Dr. Madhav Dharme

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgeon, 
Pune



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 03 - Surgical Anesthesia - Off Beats of Diabetes & Obesity 
11:55 AM - 01:10 PM 

Diabetes, Obesity and Anesthesia : 
Collaborative Roles for Optimal Care 

Dr. Pallavi Butiyani 
Anesthesiologist, Pune 

Diabetic Hand Infection

Diabetes and Its Negative Impact on 
Orthopedic Surgery Outcomes 

Recurrent Pyelonephritis in Diabetes : 
What's the Secret to Stop Recurrence ? 

Sexual Dysfunction in Diabetes and 
Obesity : A Taboo 

11:55 – 12:07 PM

12:07 – 12:19 PM

12:19 – 12:31 PM

12:31 – 12:43 PM

12:43 – 12:55 PM

Dr. Vishal Chaudhari
Orthopedic Surgeon, Pune

Dr. Vikram Satav 
Urologist, Pune 

Dr. Ashish Pardeshi 
Uro-andrologist & Transplant Surgeon, 
Pune 

Dr. Shailesh Patil
Orthopedic Surgeon, Pune

Moderator - Dr. Amit Tungenwar

Diabetic Foot Bone Infection12:55 - 01:07 PM Dr. Amit Burande
Orthopedic Surgeon Kolhapur

Chairperson - Dr. Dattatray Hambire, Dr. Chaitanya Waghchoure, Dr. Aparna Kodre
 Dr. Sangeeta Chandrashekhar, Dr. Smruti Nikumbh

www.domcpune.com 



SCIENTIFIC AGENDA 

Sunday, 29th June 2025  |  HALL B 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

 Session 04 - Curega's Mind Game | 01:10 PM - 02:10 PM 

Addressing Psychological Aspects of Living 
with Diabetes and Obesity : Should This Be 
Routine? 

Insomnia in Diabetes & Obesity : What's 
The Right Drug to Treat? 

Diabetes Remission : Myth or Fact 

Hypoglycemia : Deadlier than Hyperglycemia 

HbA1c Reduction Through Stress 
Management : a Fact or a Myth? 

01:10 – 01:22 PM 

01:22 – 01:34 PM 

01:46 – 01:58 PM 

01:58 – 02:10 PM 

Dr. Dharmendra Kendre 
Psychiatrist, Pune 

Dr. Himanshu Pendse 
Psychiatrist, Pune 

Dr. Vedavati Purandare 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Dr. Ashwini Joshi 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Dr. Sheetal Harpale 
Psychologist, Pune 

Moderator - Dr. Sheetal Harpale

01:34 – 01:46 PM 

www.domcpune.com 

Chairperson - Dt. Swati Dhamle, Dr. Danish Memon, Dr. Salini Somasundar, Dr. Aditya Bari

Lunch Break | 01:30 - 02:30 PM 
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 Workshop | 04:15 PM -05:00 PM 

Role of Strength Training and Endurance Exercise in Achieving Adequate Glycemic 
Control, Decreasing Mortality, Morbidity, Scientific Evidence 

TIME SPEAKER TOPIC 

Session 05 - We know but we don't know | 02:30 PM - 04:15 PM 

Sotagliflozin : How Much Do We 
Know About This SGLT2 Inhibitor ? 

Teplizumab : What’s New ? 

Saroglitazar : A Novel Treatment for 
Non-Alcoholic Steatohepatitis (NASH) 

ICODEG : Once Weekly Insulin 

Imeglimin : A Miracle in Type 2 
Diabetes Mellitus 

Trelagliptin : Once Weekly DPP-4 
Inhibitor in Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus 

Dr. Anuradha Rao 
General Physician, Pune 

Silk-Based Hydrogel System That 
Mimics the Pancreas 

02:30 – 02:42 PM 

02:42 – 02:54 PM 

02:54 – 03:06 PM 

03:06 – 03:18 PM 

03:18 – 03:30 PM 

03:30 – 03:42 PM 

03:42 – 03:54 PM 

03:54 – 04:06 PM 

Dr. Abhyuday Verma
Endocrinologist, Pune 

Dr. Sanjiv Indurkar 
Diabetologist, Aurangabad 

Dr. Kiran Shinde 
Gastroenterologist, Pune 

Dr. Dattatray Patil 
General Physician, Pune 

Dr. Aparna Kodre 
Diabetologist, Pune 

Dr. Amit Tungenwar 
General Physician, Pune 

Dr. Bhupendra Gupta 
Physiotherapist, Pune 

www.domcpune.com 

Moderator - Dr. Anuradha Rao

Chairperson - Dr. Vedavati Purandare, Dr. Ashwini Joshi, Dr. Ashok Veer 
Dr. Prashant Potdar

Maturity Onset Diabetes of the Young : 
Rapid Evidence Review 

Dr. Shubhashree Patil 
Diabetologist, Mumbai 
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Classroom Training + LIVE Demonstration

Glucose Tracker : CGMS
Live Demonstration
Benefits of CGMS
Question and Answer Session

Body Insights : Body Fat Analysis
Understanding Body fat composition 
Methods of Body fat Measurement
Interpreting Results
Question and Answer session

Insulin Pump
3W's( Why, How and What) of Pumping Insulin
Decoding Insulin Pump Therapy
Nuts and Bolts of Pumping Insulin

Nerve Vista : Neurovascular Assessment of feet
Understanding Peripheral Neuropathy
Types of Nerve Testing-live Demonstration
Interpreting Test Results
Importance of Early Detection
Question and Answer Session

Injecting Insulin
Right Way to Practice - Site/Method/Pens/Syringes/Needles

Diabetic Podiatry Arena
Is it necessary to choose footwear for Diabetic Patients? 
If yes, what is right time?

Nutriline
Enteral and Parenateral Nutrition
Carbohydrate Counting

Fibroscan Liver

Mr. Prakash Gade

Dt. Akshay Pawar

Mr. Junaid

Mr. Vidhyul Bhusane

Vanita Jagtap 

Dr. Sanjeev Kashyap 

Dr. Sarika Satav                  

Gajanan Pawar 

10:30 AM to 12:30 PM & 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM
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Category 

Delegate 

Student 

Workshop 

Rates till 28th 

Feb 2025 

1st March 2025 to 

30th April 2025 

Spot 

Registration 

1st May 2025 to 

25th June 2025 

3000+18% = 3540 

2000+18% = 2360 

1000+18% = 1180 

3500+18% = 4130 

2500+18% = 2950 

1000+18% = 1180 

4500+18% = 5310 

3500+18% = 4130 

1000+18% = 1180 

4000+18% = 4720 

3000+18% = 3540 

1000+18% = 1180 

Registration Fee Includes: 
Registration for the conference on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Breakfast on 28th and 29th June 
2025 + Lunch on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Visit to Trade Area on 28th and 29th June 2025 + 
18% GST 

NON- RESIDENTIAL REGISTRATION 

REGISTRATION PACKAGES 

Category 

Single Occupancy 

Double Occupancy 

Twin Occupancy 

Rates till 28th 

Feb 2025 

11500+18% = 13570 

12500+18% = 14750 

8000+18% = 9440 

1st March 2025 to 

30th April 2025 

12000+18% = 14160 

13000+18% = 15340 

8500+18% = 10030 

Spot 

Registration 

13000+18% = 15340 

14000+18% = 16520 

9500+18% = 11210 

1st May 2025 to 

25th June 2025 

12500+18% = 14750 

13500+18% = 15930 

9000+18% = 10620 

Registration Fee Includes: 
Room for 1 Night 2 Days (Check in 28th June and Check out on 29th June 2025) + Registration 
for the conference on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Breakfast on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Lunch 
on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Visit to Trade Area on 28th and 29th June 2025 + 18% GST 

RESIDENTIAL REGISTRATION 
( 1 NIGHT & 2 DAYS ) 
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REGISTRATION PACKAGES 

Of�ice No. 6, Post Of�ice Building, Chafekar Bandhu Marg, Behind Khandoba Mandir, Mulund East,
Mumbai - 400081. Avani Kalyani - 91363 63508 | Email: projects@rnsevents.com

Event Manager: RNS Events & Exhibitions

Category 

Single Occupancy 

Double Occupancy 

Twin Occupancy 

Rates till 28th 

Feb 2025 

20000+18% = 23600 

22000+18% = 25960 

13000+18% = 15340 

1st March 2025 to 

30th April 2025 

20500+18% = 24190 

22500+18% = 26550 

13500+18% = 15930 

Spot 

Registration 

21500+18% = 25370 

23500+18% = 27730 

14500+18% = 17110 

1st May 2025 to 

25th June 2025 

21000+18% = 24780 

23000+18% = 27140 

14000+18% = 16520 

Registration Fee Includes: 
Room for 2 Nights 3 Days (Check in 27th June and Check out on 29th June 2025) + Registration 
for conference on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Breakfast on 28th and 29th June 2025 + Lunch on 
28th and 29th June 2025 + Visit to Trade Area on 28th and 29th June 2025 + 18% GST 

RESIDENTIAL REGISTRATION 
( 2 NIGHTS & 3 DAYS ) 

CANCELLATION POLICY : NO REFUND AGAINST CANCELLATION 

Noble Hospitals, 153, Magarpatta City Road, Hadapsar, Pune - 411013.
 Mrs. Tina Dham - 8087957979 | Mr. Shrihari Shinde - 9527029768 | Dr. Reshma Kangude - 7276403030 | Email id - docon2025@gmail.com

Conference Secretariat : Centre of Excellence for Diabetes & Obesity

LAST DATE TO SUBMIT YOUR ABSTRACTS: 
20th JUNE, 2025 

SCAN THE QR TO 
REGISTER NOW 

SCAN THE QR TO 
SUBMIT ABSTRACTS 
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CREDIT HOURS MMC 

Points 

6


